POORNAPRAJNA SAMSHODHANA MANDIRAM



ADARSH SHODH SANSTHAN Recognised under Central Schemes implemented through CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY, DELHI Dr. Vishweshatheertha Swamiji Marg, Katriguppa Main Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka-70 Phone: 080-26694026,26798679 Website: www.ppsm.res.in



Advertisement No.PPSM/Advt/2024-25/12

Dated: 25.06.2024

Notification of vacancy for Recruitment of Director (Professor's Grade)

Poornaprajna Samshodhana Mandiram (Adarsha Shodh Sansthan), Recognized as Adarsh Shodh Sansthan under "The Scheme for financial assistance to institutions recognized as Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalayas/Adarsh Sanskrit Shodh Sansthans" invites applications from Indian nationals for recruitment to the following post:-

Name of the Post	Pay Scale	No.of Post & Category
Director (Professor's Grade)	Academic Level-14 (Pay Scale–Rs.1,44,200–2, 18,200)(as per 7 th CPC)	01 (Unreserved)

* The applications should be submitted through offline only in the application format given on institution's website '<u>www.ppsm.res.in</u>' and also available at Central Sanskrit University's website '<u>www.sanskrit.nic.in</u>' under Recruitment tab. A hard copy of the application duly signed by the candidate alongwith self-attested copies of relevant documents and prescribed application fee of Rs.2,000/- (Rs.1,000/- for SC/ST/PwBD) in the form of demand draft drawn in the favour of "Poornaprajna Samshodhana Mandiram, Bengaluru payable at Bengaluru, Karnataka" should be sent to "The Chairperson (Management Committee), Poornaprajna Samshodhana Mandiram (Adarsh Shodh Sansthan), Dr. Vishweshatheertha Swamiji Marg, Katriguppa Main Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560070" by Registered Post or Speed Post only.

* Last date of receipt of Hard copy of application alongwith all required documents in the institution is 22.8.2024 by 6.00 p.m.

* Further, for details regarding eligibility Criteria, Education Qualifications, application proforma, other terms and conditions etc. please visit above mentioned website of the Institution or the website of the Central Sanskrit University.

* The person appointed against the above advertised post shall be governed by "The Scheme for Financial Assistance to Institutions Recognized as Adarsh Sanskrit Mahavidyalayas (ASMs)/ Adarsh Sanskrit Shodh Sansthans (ASSSs)-2022" and its amendments issued from time to time.

Chairperson, Management Committee

Size - 10 cm (W) x 20 cm (H)